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Grade 6 English Language Paper 1 & II Two Hours

01. Fill the gaps with the correct group of letters.

1. MuS.iiiinnne. m (ue,eu,ua) 4. L...............sure (ie,ei,ue)
2. Mount................. n (ei,ae,ai) 5.Dialog.........c........ (eu,ue,au)
3. Freeieienen, nd (ie,ei,ea)

(10 marks)

02. Match the answers with the questions. The first one is done for you.

a. What's your name ? by bus

b. How old are you? On 1 of June

c. Where do you live? I'm Kamal

d. When is your birthday? My age is eleven
e. How do you come to school? In Nugegoda

f.  Which class are you in? in grade six

(10 marks)
03. Fill in the blanks with the correct preposition given below.

1. Iplantedatree ....eeene. my birthday.

2. There are many trees.......ccceevevvverens the garden.

3. Thesunisrising.....cceecevievevrvecnnnns the mountain.

4. The drama festival will start.............................8.30. a.m.
5. Amila went to Anuradhapura.........cccceueuen. his family.

At, on, with, in, over




04. Select the suitable utterance to complete the role play.

Meena: We are making a fruit salad.

(10 marks)

(CT=T=11 o T= TSROSO PRRR

Nayani: Where are the fruits?

1Y 11T o T= L OO U U USROS

Geetha: Shall | peel the fruits?

IVLBEBNA: ..ttt e et et et e e et et e eeebbee s e eataae e et be e e ebabe e et ebebee et abebeeersaaeseerebeestaresenns

Nayani : What are you doing?

05. Match the instructions with the places. Write the correct letter in the box.

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.

I'll doit,

They are in the fridge.
Yes, please.

Oh, Wonderful!

I’'m washing a bowl.

Do not bring polythene bags into the ward
Do not pick flowers

Remove your shoes

Silence please

Do not feed the animals

(10 marks)



Library
Computer lab
hospital

zoo

botanical Garden

oo oo

(10 marks)

06. Rearrange to make sentences.

07.

01. Family/is/my/this

(10 marks)

Read the passage and make questions to get the answers.
Kumar lives in Kotahena. He attends Prince College. He is eleven years old. He studies in
Grade six. His father is a taxi driver. Kumar wants to be a doctor one day. So, he studies

very hard. His favorite subject is science.

.............................................................................................................................................................. ?
In Kotahena
............................................................................................................................................................... ?
Eleven years old
.................................................................................................................................................................. ?
Prince college
................................................................................................................................................................... ?

To be a doctor

(10 marks)



08. Write five sentences about my favorite subject.

(20 marks)



English Language Grade Six Second Term Test (Answers) 2017

01. Museum
02. Mountain
03. Friend
04. Leisure
05. Dialogue

02.

-~ 0 o 0 T ®
-0 oL o

03.
01.on
02.in
03. over
04. at
05. with

04. 01. Oh wonderful!
02. They are in the fridge
03. Yes Please
04. I'm washing a bowl
05. I'll do it.

05. 01.c

02. e

03. b

04. a

05. d

06. 01. This is my family.

02. You are very good

03. There is a tree in the picture
04. | can swim very well

05. She is playing the piano.



07. 01. Where does Kumar live?

02. How old is he?
03. What school does he attend? /What is his school?/

Where does he go to school?
04. What is his father?

05. What does he want to be?



